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SERVICE LIST
(as at August 26, 2019)

TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West, Suite 5800
Toronto, ON Canada M5H 381

Kyla Mahar (LSO#: 44182G)
Tel: 416.S97.4303/Fax: 416.595.8695
kmahar@millerthomson.com

Asim Iqbal (LSO# 61884B)
Tel: 416.597.6008/Fax: 416.595.8695
aiqbal@millerthomson.com

Lawyers for Zeifman Partners Inc.,
Court-appointed Monitor

AND
TO:

DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON M5K OA1

Kenneth Kraft (LSO# 31919P)
Tel: 416863-4374
kenneth.kraft@dentons.com

Mark Freake (LSO#63656H)
Tel: 416863-4456/ Fax: 416 863-4592
mark.freake@dentons.com

Lawyers for the Applicant, FCMI Parent Co.

AND
TO:

ZEIFMAN PARTNERS INC.
TO: 201 Bridgeland Avenue
Toronto, ON M6A 1Y7

Allan Rutman
Tel: 416-256-4005
aar@zeifmans.ca

Court-appointed Monitor of the Respondents
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AND
TO:

BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place
Toronto, ON M5X lA4
Fax: 416.863.1716

Raj Sahni (LSO#: 42942U)
Tel: 416.777.4804
Email: sahnir@bennettjones.com

Danish Afroz (LSO#: 56786B)
Tel: 416.777.6124
Email: afrozd@bennettjones.com

Lawyers for MBHD Holdings Ltd. and HBD
Holdings Limited

AND
TO:

DLA PIPER (Canada) LLP
6000-1 First Canadian Place
100 King St W PO Box 367
Toronto ON M5X lE2

Edmond Lamek (LSO#33338U)
Tel: 416 365 3444/ Fax: 416 369 7944
edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com

Lawyers for the Respondents

AND
TO:

FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400
Bay Adelaide Centre, Box 20
Toronto, ON M5H 2T6

Dylan Chochla (LSO#: 62137I)
dchochla@fasken.com
Tel: 416 868 3425

Daniel Richer (LSO#: 75225G)
dricher@fasken.com
Tel: 416 865 4445

Fax: 416 364 7813

Lawyers for Anglo American plc and
De Beers Canada Inc.
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AND
TO:

GEDEX SYSTEMS INC.
TO: 407 Matheson Blvd. East
Mississauga, ON, L4Z 2H2

Respondent

AND
TO:

GEDEX AVIATION INC.
TO: 407 Matheson Blvd. East
Mississauga, ON, L4Z 2H2

Respondent

AND
TO:

BLACK BAY MINERALS CORPORATION
TO: 407 Matheson Blvd. East
Mississauga, ON, L4Z 2H2

Respondent

AND
TO:

GEDEX EXPLORATION INC.
TO: 407 Matheson Blvd. East
Mississauga, ON, L4Z 2H2

Respondent

AND
TO:

GEDEX EARTH INC.
TO: 407 Matheson Blvd. East
Mississauga, ON, L4Z 2H2

Respondent

AND
TO:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
3400-130 King Street West
Tax Section, PO Box 36, Exchange Tower
Toronto, Ontario
M5X 1K6

Diane H. A. Winters
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
Tel: (416) 973-3172
Fax: (416) 973-0810

AND
TO:

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
Legal Services Br.,
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33 King Street West, 6th Floor PO Box 627, Stn. A
Oshawa, Ontario
L1H 8H5

Kevin J. O'Hara
kevin.ohara@fin.gov.on.ca
Tel: (905) 433-6934
Fax: (905) 436-4510

kmahar@millerthomson.com; aiqbal@millerthomson.com; kenneth.kraft@dentons.com;
mark.freake@dentons.com; aar@zeifmans.ca; sahnir@bennettjones.com;
afrozd@bennettjones.com; edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com; dchochla@fasken.com;
dricher@fasken.com; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; kevin.ohara@fin.gov.on.ca


